Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Panel, Keyed-Non Keyed LC Adapters (Keyed-Non Keyed) Duplex, 24 F, SM/MM, red



Part Number: CCH-CP24-LA

Corning closet connector housing panels (CCH-CP) are offered in a variety of fiber counts for use with LANscape® solutions hardware products for a "one-size-fits-all" approach. Used with factory-installed or field-installable connectors, these panels provide interconnect or cross-connect capability in a housing at main cross-connects, intermediate cross-connects, telecommunication rooms or work areas. Available with a variety of industry-standard adapter types, the CCH-CP provides an efficient way to securely mate two connectors and offers multimode and single-mode applications.



Features and Benefits

Universal approach

One panel size fits in all standard LANscape solutions hardware (for example, CCH, PCH, CCS, WCH, ICH, EDC, FZB

Twelve color-coded mechanical key positions

Prevents mismatch of networks

Meets TIA/EIA-568-B requirements

Optimum optical performance

Keyed and non-keyed connectors and adapters

Provide security in network panel

Adapter options

Adapters are keyed on the front and non-keyed on the back to allow for network flexibility

Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Panel, Keyed-Non Keyed LC Adapters (Keyed-Non Keyed) Duplex, 24 F, SM/MM, red



Specifications

Design - Adapter	
Adapter Housing Color	Red
Adapter Housing Material	Composite
Adapter Style	Keyed-Non Keyed
Adapter Type	LC duplex
Insert Material	Ceramic

Design	
Fiber Count	24
Number of Adapters per Panel	12
Housing Type	Panels and Modules

General Specifications	5
Fiber Category	SM - MM
Product Type	Panels and Modules
Application	Data Center LAN/SAN , Enterprise Networks

Cable Design	
Fiber Count	24

Specifications - Connector B	
Keyed (security)	No

Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Panel, Keyed-Non Keyed LC Adapters (Keyed-Non Keyed) Duplex, 24 F, SM/MM, red



'د'	L' -	C		
AYEYELL			ector	
	Catio			

Keyed (security)
Yes

Ordering Information

Package Contents CCH Adapter Panel with installation guide

Units per Delivery 1/1

Standards

RoHS Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU



Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC • 28216 • United States 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2020 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.